PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Gleeson	10/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Hardie International Finance B.V.
Street Address:	Atrium 8th Floor
Internal Address:	Strawinskylaan 3077
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1077 ZX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29324748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149993000 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Monique A. Vander Molen

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131279-4021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique A. Vander Molen

Total Attachments: 3

source=129843_4021_Assignment#page1.tif source=129843_4021_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021885 FRAME: 0613

500713867

P \$40,00 293

source=129843_4021_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021885 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, James Gleeson, hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to James Hardie International Finance B.V. (the "Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at Atrium 8th Floor, Strawinskylaan 3077, 1077 ZX Amsterdam, The Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, identified as U.S. Design Application No. 29/324,748, which has been filed on September 19, 2008, and is entitled MOISTURE BARRIER, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such subject matter and improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNEE
JAMES HARDIE INTERNATIONAL FINANCE B.V.
By: Diederik Ex Its: General Counsel Shape Interfectual Property MANAGER JAMES
By: Diederik Ex John Interfectual Property MANAGER DAMES Its: General Counsel States Interfectual Property MANAGER DAMES MERNATIONAL FIN, Dated: International Tin, 2008 B.V.
Le Cuern
By (Printed Name): RISSE// Chenus
Its (Title): MANAGING DIRECTOR
Dated: Antherolan, achiber 13, 2008
Pontap
By (Printed Name): Roller Cox
Its (Title): MANAGING DIRECTOR
Dated: Amsterdam, Ortober 24, 2008

Attorney Docket No. 131279-4021 U.S. Design Application No. 29/324,748 **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR

Title of Invention:

MOISTURE BARRIER

Assignor's Name (Printed):

James Gleeson

Residence (City, State, Country):

North Curl Curl, NSW, AU

Post Office Address:

43 Austin Avenue

North Curl Curl, NSW 2099, AU

Date Assignment Executed:

29 October 2008

Signature:

Witness:

Signature

MICHAEL ZAMMIT

Printed Name

DALLAS 1974728v.2

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

3